Timetable for Closure of Accounts

For Schools Financial Year 2015-16
	Activity

No.
	Date
	Who? 
	Action

	1
	By   Wednesday        9 March
	All schools with external bankers
	Write to Bank (9th March) requesting statements to be prepared as at close of business on Tuesday 15 March 2016 

[ LA will write to the NatWest Bank for all schools in the Corporate Banking Contract ] 


	    2
	By Friday      11 March
	Participating

Schools
	Final Date for Submission of claims for Long Term Sickness and Maternity Leave to Schools Accountancy Section

	    3
	By Thursday 24 March
	All Schools
	· Complete March Bank Reconciliation 

· Complete March Posting Summary

· Complete Creditor, Debtor, RIA & PIA Schedules

· Complete Capital Expenditure Detail Form 

Submit  all to Schools Accountancy Section


School Spring Holiday: Monday 4th April – Friday 15th April 2016 inclusive

(Easter Weekend: Friday 25 March – Monday 28 March 2016)
	   4
	By
Friday 15 April


	Schools Accountancy Section
	Produce and publish to the funding website Period 12 (March) Statement of School / LA Accounts.  This will also act as a Provisional Outturn Report 

	   5
	By Wednesday 20 April
	All Schools
	Hard signed copies of Year-end Creditors, Debtors, RIA & PIA forms, March Band Reconciliation including Bank statement with unpresented cheques & income breakdown

	   6
	By 

Friday 22 April
	All Schools


	Final date for reporting queries, errors and omissions on Statement of School / LA Accounts to the Schools Accountancy Section



	    7
	By

Friday

 6 May
	Schools Accountancy Section
	Accounts Close.  Final Outturn Position compiled,  Period 12 Reports Produced showing all corrections and published to the website 


	    8
	By 

Friday

27 May
	Schools Accountancy Section
	Final Outturn Reports and Outturn Statement published to funding website including CFR balance forms 

	    9
	By Friday     17 June
	All Schools
	Deadline for return of Information on Breakdown of CFR Balances 
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